1M (64K x 16) Static RAM
CY62127BV MoBL®
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05155  Rev. *B  Revised August 27, 2002
Features
• High Speed: 55 ns and 70 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.7V–3.6V
• Low active power

L L X H L Data In (I/OO–I/O7) Write Lower Byte Only Active (ICC)
L L X L H Data In (I/O8–I/O15) Write Upper Byte Only Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62127BVLL-55ZI Z44 44-lead TSOP II Industrial
70 CY62127BVLL-70ZI
CY62127BVLL-70BAI BA48A 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (7 mm x 7 mm x 1.2 mm)
CY62127BVLL-70BVI BV48A 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm x 8 mm x 1 mm)
Truth Table  (continued)
CE WE OE BHE BLE Inputs/Outputs Mode Power
Package Diagrams
48-Ball (7.00 mm x 7.00 mm x 1.2 mm) FBGA BA48A
51-85096-*E
 CY62127BV MoBL®
Document #: 38-05155  Rev. *B Page 9 of 11
Package Diagrams  (continued)
44-pin TSOP II Z44
51-85087-A